University Of Veterinary and Animal Sciences Lahore
m Final Merit List of Reserved Seats for Various Undergraduate Programs
(10-09-2024)
The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in Degree Programme at

University of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, Lahore for the Academic Session-2024, subject to the
conditions as under:

1. The admission will be subject to the production of all relevant original
o Certificates /documents/NIC/Form-B
2. The selected candidates are directed to generate bank challan from their online admission
portal which can be accessed from following link
http://ug.uvas.edu.pk
3. Candidates are directed to pay Admission Fees through web generated bank challan in any
branch of Bank Alfalah in Pakistan and upload paid bank challan in their online admission
portal.
4. Candidates can also pay Admission Fees through any Bank Credit Card / Bank Debit Card /
Bank Account online via following link.
https://uvas.edu.pk/_checkout.php
5. The students enrolled in Pharm-D Degree Program will pay Rs.2000/ as Pharmacy Council
Registration Fee.
6. Students enrolled in DVM degree program shall pay Rs. 1200/ as Pakistan Veterinary
Medicine Council (PVMC) Registration Fee.
7. The last date for submission of fee is 13-09-2024 (Friday).
Muhammad Child of
1 4375 Sweba Ijaz . 10/6/2006 68.1814 Pharm-D(Morning) Pharmaceutical
Ijaz Butt .
Industrialist
SYED SYED Child of Pharmac
2 16133 SARIM ABBAS 6/1/2006 95.1559 Pharm-D(Morning) Graduates Y
RAZA RAZA
Aamna Child of Pharmac
3 2058 Abdul Abdul Salam 8/30/2005 89.8381 Pharm-D(Morning) Y
Graduates
Salam
Child of those
Khalid Veterinary/Animal
HUSSAIN . Husbandry
4 10664 AHMED Xll?hmood 12/9/2002 93.9524 DVM(Morning) Graduates who

are registered
with PVMC



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

5443

5393

1195

5786

1449

17587

4085

761

11492

5368

11041

9806

7484

Muhamad
Muneeb
Irfan

MUHAMMAD
HARIS
IMRAN

UMAR
MASOUD

Areej Azam

Onazza
mooed

Hafiz
abubakar
jabbar

Hazifa
Shahid

Umair
Asmat Ullah
Hashmi

MUHAMMAD
ABUBAKAR
NASIR

FIZA
NADEEM
KHAN

Mohsin
Manzoor

Tahira
Saqglain

SHOAIB
HASSAN

Muhammad 5 5405 92.4897
Irfan

muhammad

Saeed 6/1/2005 92.8549
Imran

MASOUD

HUSSAIN  12/30/2005 83.8248
Farooq

pivts 5/4/2006 87.9054
Abdul

Moced 10/26/2004 74.4232
Abdul

Jabbar 3/25/2003 70.5781

Shahid Igbal 11/17/2004 88.3145

ASMAT
ULLAH
HASHMI

12/10/2000 83.5794

Nasir

Mahmood 8/14/2005

81.2171

NADEEM
AHMAD
KHAN

7/25/2006 79.4444

Allah

Wasaya 2/8/2006

78.7117

Rana Qaisar

hamayyun 8/22/2005

76.6459

NOOR

HASSAN 3/4/2007

74.345

DVM Jhang(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

DVM Jhang(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

Pharm-D(Morning)

DVM
Narowal(Morning)

Child of those
Veterinary/Animal
Husbandry
Graduates who
are registered
with PVYMC

Child of those
Veterinary/Animal
Husbandry
Graduates who
are UVAS
registered Alumni
and registered
with PVYMC

Child of those
Veterinary/Animal
Husbandry
Graduates who
are UVAS
registered Alumni
and registered
with PVMC

Child of
Veterinary/Poultry
Industrialist

Child of
Veterinary/Poultry
Industrialist

Child of
Veterinary/Poultry
Industrialist

Disable

Disable

Disable

DVM Jhang(Morning) Disable

BS Medical Laboratory

Technology(Morning) Disable

(Narowal Campus)

BS Nutrition and
Dietetics(Morning)
(Lahore Campus)

BS Applied

Disable

Microbiology(Morning) Disable

(Lahore Campus)



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

10417 Fatima Qamar Uz
Qamar Zaman
MUHAMMAD
12013 B’ﬁ?éMMAD AZHAR
NASEEM
Muhammad
14953  Mazhar Muhammad
. Ilyas
Hussain
Anam . .
6838 Liagat Liagat Ali
Muhammad
700 Hassan Arif Sarwar
Ibrahim
2002 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD
HASHIM RAMZAN
Saffa Tahir Igbal
7643 gheikh Sheikh
Wajiha Tahir Igbal
4607 gheikh Sheikh
Abdullah
1199 Safdar Ghulam
Rasheeda .
2044 Asghar Asghar Ali
260  Aliza Kashif <asnif
Hafeez
Bushra Arshad
1498 Arshad Mehmood
Syed
9125  Abdullah  >ved Farhan
Hussain
hassan
Muhammad .
2738 Roman ﬁ?,lrs"sc;in
Zahid
Muhammad Sultan
5469 Abdullah Ahmad
Khan Khan
MUHMMAD
7669 XQE&EFM AKRAM UL
HAQ

3/10/2006

4/11/2006

3/10/2008

11/6/2005

7/16/2004

8/15/2005

8/24/2001

2/2/2007

71.8014

69.0136

65.1306

59.9735

87.2333

86.6475

76.4909

71.1009

12/16/2002 66.163

11/19/2005 65.6486

1/10/2006

2/15/2006

1/17/2008

10/2/2004

2/22/2005

6/27/2006

65.1998

84.96

81.084

76.687

69.5487

64.9161

BS Medical Laboratory
Technology(Morning) Disable
(Lahore Campus)

BS Computer
Science(Morning)
(Lahore Campus)

Disable

BS Food Science and
Technology(Morning) Disable
(Lahore Campus)

BS Medical Laboratory
Technology(Morning) Disable

(Ravi Campus)

DVM(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

BBA(Morning)(Lahore

Campus)

DVM(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

BS Computer
Science(Morning)
(Lahore Campus)

DVM(Morning)

DVM Jhang(Morning)

BS Nutrition and
Dietetics(Morning)
(Lahore Campus)

Overseas
Pakistanis

Overseas
Pakistanis

Overseas
Pakistanis

Overseas
Pakistanis

Overseas
Pakistanis

Overseas
Pakistanis

Overseas
Pakistanis

UVAS Employees
(Non
Teaching/Others)
(BPS1-16)

UVAS Employees
(Non
Teaching/Others)
(BPS1-16)

UVAS Employees
(Non
Teaching/Others)
(BPS1-16)

UVAS Employees
(Non
Teaching/Others)
(BPS1-16)

UVAS Employees
(Non
Teaching/Others)
(BPS1-16)



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

47

48

4206

1458

2809

13401

9281

13352

2752

2758

4765

6174

2930

8598

1160

1249

4680

Abdul
FAIQA Gayyum 12/19/2005 64.384
Naoman  Muhammad ., 5. 1999 62.3937
Nawaz Nawaz
Urva .
Maheen Tariq Farooq 12/2/2006 62.3911
Muhammad 5,,4456028 10/11/2003 49.765
Sharjeel

Tariq
SAMREEN v ohmood  1/16/2006 78.26
TARIQ

Dogar

. _ TARIQ

Fajar tariq ABDULLAH 4/14/2005 71.4151

MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD

USMAN SARMED 10/5/2004 65.3775

MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD

UMER SARMED  9/7/2003  55.7482

Areej Muhammad

Fatima Sajid 4/23/2007 91.2972

zuhaa Iftikhar

Iftikhar Ahmad 10/24/2006 89.8347

Javeria Farhan

Farhan Masud 9/28/2004 80.9819

Hibba Zahra D APIU! 51,5006 80.8081
Asim Farooq

Hafiz Akhtar

Mohammad Mansoor
Umer Baig Baig

1/14/2006 80.607

Mian

MUHAMMAD
Hassaan SARWAR 3/23/2007 79.3697
Mustafa

Muhammad Aftab
Zohaib Ahmad
Aftab Anjum

11/24/2005 78.1965

BS Computer
Science(Morning)
(Lahore Campus)

BS Computer
Science(Morning)
(Lahore Campus)

BS Medical Laboratory
Technology(Morning)

(Lahore Campus)

BS Medical Laboratory
Technology(Morning)

(Lahore Campus)

DVM(Morning)

BS Computer
Science(Morning)
(Ravi Campus)

BS Computer
Science(Morning)
(Lahore Campus)

UVAS Employees
(Non
Teaching/Others)
(BPS1-16)

UVAS Employees
(Non
Teaching/Others)
(BPS1-16)

UVAS Employees
(Non
Teaching/Others)
(BPS1-16)

UVAS Employees
(Non
Teaching/Others)
(BPS1-16)

UVAS Employees
(Non
Teaching/Others)
(BPS17-22)

UVAS Employees
(Non
Teaching/Others)
(BPS17-22)

UVAS Employees
(Non
Teaching/Others)
(BPS17-22)

UVAS Employees

BBA(Morning)(Lahore (Non

Campus)

DVM Jhang(Morning)

Pharm-D(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

DVM(Morning)

Pharm-D(Morning)

DVM
Narowal(Morning)

Teaching/Others)
(BPS17-22)

UVAS Employees
(Teacher)

UVAS Employees
(Teacher)

UVAS Employees
(Teacher)

UVAS Employees
(Teacher)

UVAS Employees
(Teacher)

UVAS Employees
(Teacher)

UVAS Employees
(Teacher)



49

50

51

52

53

4471

794

1728

10011

1146

Ishtiaque

Qudsia Ahmad

MUHMMAD M SHABIR
ABDULLAH SHAHEEN

Muhammad Tariq
khadir Tarig Mahmood

MUJTABA  SHAHID
SHAHID ABBAS
Hafiz Akhtar

Muhammad Mansoor
Owais Baig Baig

12/13/2005 63.5282

4/9/2005

1/3/2006

7/25/2004

5/6/2004

59.9051

58.9761

57.0855

53.2554

DVM
Narowal(Morning)

BS Poultry
Science(Morning)
(Ravi Campus)

BS Computer
Science(Morning)
(Lahore Campus)

BS Food Science and
Technology(Morning)
(Lahore Campus)

BS Applied

Microbiology(Morning)

(Lahore Campus)

Admission Committee

UVAS Employees
(Teacher)

UVAS Employees
(Teacher)

UVAS Employees
(Teacher)

UVAS Employees
(Teacher)

UVAS Employees
(Teacher)

Convener



