## University Of Veterinary and Animal Sciences Lahore Final Merit List of Reserved Seats for Various Undergraduate Programs (10-09-2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in Degree Programme at University of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, Lahore for the Academic Session-2024, subject to the conditions as under:

- 1. The admission will be subject to the production of all relevant original
  - Certificates /documents/NIC/Form-B
- 2. The selected candidates are directed to generate bank challan from their online admission portal which can be accessed from following link

## http://ug.uvas.edu.pk

- 3. Candidates are directed to pay Admission Fees through web generated bank challan in any branch of Bank Alfalah in Pakistan and upload paid bank challan in their online admission portal.
- 4. Candidates can also pay Admission Fees through any Bank Credit Card / Bank Debit Card / Bank Account online via following link.

## https://uvas.edu.pk/\_checkout.php

- 5. The students enrolled in Pharm-D Degree Program will pay **Rs.2000**/ as Pharmacy Council Registration Fee.
- 6. Students enrolled in DVM degree program shall pay **Rs. 1200**/ as Pakistan Veterinary Medicine Council (PVMC) Registration Fee.
- 7. The last date for submission of fee is 13-09-2024 (Friday).

Sr	# Form	# Name	Father's Name	DOB	Aggregate	e Program	Quota
1	4375	Sweba Ijaz	Muhammad Ijaz Butt	10/6/2006	68.1814	Pharm-D(Morning)	Child of Pharmaceutical Industrialist
2	16133	SYED SARIM RAZA	SYED ABBAS RAZA	6/1/2006	95.1559	Pharm-D(Morning)	Child of Pharmacy Graduates
3	2058	Aamna Abdul Salam	Abdul Salam	n 8/30/2005	89.8381	Pharm-D(Morning)	Child of Pharmacy Graduates
4	10664	HUSSAIN AHMED	Khalid Mahmood Ali	12/9/2002	93.9524	DVM(Morning)	Child of those Veterinary/Animal Husbandry Graduates who are registered with PVMC

5	5443	Muhamad Muneeb Irfan	Muhammad Irfan	2/12/2005	92.4897	DVM Jhang(Morning)	Child of those Veterinary/Animal Husbandry Graduates who are registered with PVMC
6	5393	MUHAMMAD HARIS IMRAN	muhammad Saeed Imran	6/1/2005	92.8549	DVM(Morning)	Child of those Veterinary/Animal Husbandry Graduates who are UVAS registered Alumni and registered with PVMC
7	1195	UMAR MASOUD	MASOUD HUSSAIN	12/30/2005	83.8248	DVM Jhang(Morning)	Child of those Veterinary/Animal Husbandry Graduates who are UVAS registered Alumni and registered with PVMC
8	5786	Areej Azam	Farooq Azam	5/4/2006	87.9054	DVM(Morning)	Child of Veterinary/Poultry Industrialist
9	1449	Onazza mooed	Abdul Moeed	10/26/2004	74.4232	DVM(Morning)	Child of Veterinary/Poultry Industrialist
10	17587	Hafiz abubakar jabbar	Abdul jabbar	3/25/2003	70.5781	DVM(Morning)	Child of Veterinary/Poultry Industrialist
11	4085	Hazifa Shahid	Shahid Iqbal	11/17/2004	88.3145	DVM(Morning)	Disable
12	761	Umair Asmat Ullah Hashmi	ASMAT ULLAH HASHMI	12/10/2000	83.5794	Pharm-D(Morning)	Disable
13	11492	MUHAMMAD ABUBAKAR NASIR	Nasir Mahmood	8/14/2005	81.2171	DVM Narowal(Morning)	Disable
14	5368	FIZA NADEEM KHAN	NADEEM AHMAD KHAN	7/25/2006	79.4444	DVM Jhang(Morning)	Disable
15	11041	Mohsin Manzoor	Allah Wasaya	2/8/2006	78.7117	BS Medical Laboratory Technology(Morning) (Narowal Campus)	
16	9806	Tahira Saqlain	Rana Qaisar hamayyun	8/22/2005	76.6459	BS Nutrition and Dietetics(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	Disable
17	7484	SHOAIB HASSAN	NOOR HASSAN	3/4/2007	74.345	BS Applied Microbiology(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	Disable

18	10417	Fatima Qamar	Qamar Uz Zaman	3/10/2006	71.8014	BS Medical Laboratory Technology(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	Disable
19	12013	MUHAMMAD UMAR	MUHAMMAD AZHAR NASEEM	4/11/2006	69.0136	BS Computer Science(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	Disable
20	14953	Muhammad Mazhar Hussain	Muhammad Ilyas	3/10/2008	65.1306	BS Food Science and Technology(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	Disable
21	6838	Anam Liaqat	Liaqat Ali	11/6/2005	59.9735	BS Medical Laboratory Technology(Morning) (Ravi Campus)	
22	700	Muhammad Hassan Ibrahim	Arif Sarwar	7/16/2004	87.2333	DVM(Morning)	Overseas Pakistanis
23	2002	MUHAMMAD HASHIM	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	8/15/2005	86.6475	DVM(Morning)	Overseas Pakistanis
24	7643	Saffa Sheikh	Tahir Iqbal Sheikh	8/24/2001	76.4909	DVM(Morning)	Overseas Pakistanis
25	4607	Wajiha Sheikh	Tahir Iqbal Sheikh	2/2/2007	71.1009	DVM(Morning)	Overseas Pakistanis
26	1199	Abdullah Safdar	Ghulam	12/16/2002	66.163	BBA(Morning)(Lahore Campus)	Overseas Pakistanis
27	2044	Rasheeda Asghar	Asghar Ali	11/19/2005	65.6486	DVM(Morning)	Overseas Pakistanis
28	260	Aliza Kashif	Kashif Hafeez	1/10/2006	65.1998	DVM(Morning)	Overseas Pakistanis
29	1498	Bushra Arshad	Arshad Mehmood	2/15/2006	84.96	DVM(Morning)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS1-16)
30	9125	Syed Abdullah hassan	Syed Farhan Hussain	1/17/2008	81.084	BS Computer Science(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS1-16)
31	2738	Muhammad Roman Zahid	Zahid Hussain	10/2/2004	76.687	DVM(Morning)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS1-16)
32	5469	Muhammad Abdullah Khan	Sultan Ahmad Khan	2/22/2005	69.5487	DVM Jhang(Morning)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS1-16)
33	7669	TAHREEM AKRAM	MUHMMAD AKRAM UL HAQ	6/27/2006	64.9161	BS Nutrition and Dietetics(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS1-16)
							(=: 51 10)

34	4206	FAIQA	Abdul Qayyum	12/19/2005	64.384	BS Computer Science(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS1-16)
35	1458	Naoman Nawaz	Muhammad Nawaz	12/27/1999	62.3937	BS Computer Science(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS1-16)
36	2809	Urva Maheen	Tariq Farooq	12/2/2006	62.3911	BS Medical Laboratory Technology(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS1-16)
37	13401	Muhammad Sharjeel	3004826028	10/11/2003	49.765	BS Medical Laboratory Technology(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS1-16)
38	9281	SAMREEN TARIQ	Tariq Mehmood Dogar	1/16/2006	78.26	DVM(Morning)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS17-22)
39	13352	Fajar tariq	TARIQ ABDULLAH	4/14/2005	71.4151	BS Computer Science(Morning) (Ravi Campus)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS17-22)
40	2752	MUHAMMAD USMAN	MUHAMMAD SARMED	10/5/2004	65.3775	BS Computer Science(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS17-22)
41	2758	MUHAMMAD UMER	MUHAMMAD SARMED	9/7/2003	55.7482	BBA(Morning)(Lahore Campus)	UVAS Employees (Non Teaching/Others) (BPS17-22)
42	4765	Areej Fatima	Muhammad Sajid	4/23/2007	91.2972	DVM Jhang(Morning)	UVAS Employees (Teacher)
43	6174	zuhaa Iftikhar	Iftikhar Ahmad	10/24/2006	89.8347	Pharm-D(Morning)	UVAS Employees (Teacher)
44	2930	Javeria Farhan	Farhan Masud	9/28/2004	80.9819	DVM(Morning)	UVAS Employees (Teacher)
45	8598	Hibba Zahra	Dr. Abdul Asim Farooq	2/1/2006	80.8081	DVM(Morning)	UVAS Employees (Teacher)
46	1160	Hafiz Mohammad Umer Baig	Akhtar Mansoor Baig	1/14/2006	80.607	DVM(Morning)	UVAS Employees (Teacher)
47	1249	Mian Hassaan Mustafa	MUHAMMAD SARWAR	3/23/2007	79.3697	Pharm-D(Morning)	UVAS Employees (Teacher)
48	4680	Muhammad Zohaib Aftab	Aftab Ahmad Anjum	11/24/2005	78.1965	DVM Narowal(Morning)	UVAS Employees (Teacher)

49	4471	Qudsia	Ishtiaque Ahmad	12/13/2005	5 63.5282	DVM Narowal(Morning)	UVAS Employees (Teacher)
50	794	MUHMMAD ABDULLAH	M SHABIR SHAHEEN	4/9/2005	59.9051	BS Poultry Science(Morning) (Ravi Campus)	UVAS Employees (Teacher)
51	1728	Muhammad khadir Tariq		1/3/2006	58.9761	BS Computer Science(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	UVAS Employees (Teacher)
52	10011	MUJTABA SHAHID	SHAHID ABBAS	7/25/2004	57.0855	BS Food Science and Technology(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	UVAS Employees (Teacher)
53	1146	Hafiz Muhammad Owais Baig	Akhtar Mansoor Baig	5/6/2004	53.2554	BS Applied Microbiology(Morning) (Lahore Campus)	UVAS Employees (Teacher)
,							Convener

**Admission Committee**